

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.411 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ajay Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Gaurav Kandpal, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Shariq Khurshid, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the parties expresses the hope that the dispute can be resolved amicably between the parties.</p> <p>4. In such view of the matter, let parties appear before the Counsellor attached to State Legal Services Authority (ADR Centre) on 03.04.2025. The report of the Counsellor shall be placed on record within two weeks' thereafter.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 28.04.2025.</p> <p>(Ashish Naithani, J) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">19.03.2025</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--