

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	
			<p>AO 411/2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Gaurav Kandpal, Advocate, for the appellent.</p> <p>Mr. Shariq Khurshid, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>(2) Mr. Shariq Khurshid, learned Counsel for the respondent, submits that he does not propose to file any objection to the delay condonation application.</p> <p>(3) Cause shown for the delay of 531 days is sufficient. We, therefore, allow the delay condonation application (IA/1/2024) and condone the delay.</p> <p>(4) List on 4.6.2025 for final disposal.</p> <p>(Ashish Naithani, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 28.4.2025</p> <p>Pr</p>

--	--	--	--