

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>A.O. No. 411 of 2024</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Gaurav Kandpal and Mr. Nitish Banka, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Shariq Khurshid, learned counsel for respondent.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for two weeks' time to file response affidavit. Let it be so filed.</p> <p>4. On behalf of the appellant, it has been submitted that the respondent is not paying the dues.</p> <p>5. List this case on 13.10.2025.</p> <p>6. The respondent is directed to clear the dues till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Alok Mahra, J.)</b>                      <b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b>  <b>03.09.2025</b>                              <b>03.09.2025</b> </p> <p>Mamta</p>

--	--	--	--